

Delegated Decision No. P&C20

Councillor David Pasley, Executive Member for Human Resources, Asset Management and Finance with advice from the Director, People and Communities and the Head of Performance Improvement and HR

Subject:	Redundancy	
Decision:	To approve the severance costs as a consequence of the redundancy of Business Support Administrator (7 hours per week)	
Detail:	This post was recruited on a fixed term contract, funded by the SSF Funding for parenting groups. Funding has now ceased and ending the role will attract a redundancy payment due to the length of continuous service of the current postholder. Redeployment opportunities will continue to be explored during the post holder's notice period	
Costs:	The relevant costs to the Council are estimated at:-	
	One off redundancy payment:	£368.40
	Strain on the pension fund:	Not applicable
Agreed by	Executive Member for Human Resources, Asset Management and Finance	
Dated		
Authorised by	Director, People and Communities	
Dated		
Authorised by	Lload of Dowformoon on Income	ant and LID
Dated	Head of Performance Improvement and HR	